
Saint John's Univ. (4-7) -vs- Wesleyan University (4-3)
3/18/2023 at Tucson, Ariz. (Kino 6)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: P. Murphy (2-0)
Loss: Wyatt Rudolf (1-1)
HBP: Wyatt Rudolf
PB: None
 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 1:38   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Saint John's Univ. 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 1
Wesleyan University 1 0 1 0 1 0 X 3 9 0

Saint John's Univ. 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Dauk 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joe Becker 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Max Nyrop dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jordan Amundson cf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Owen Best 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson Peter ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Matt Herold c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Andrew Mahlke ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Schleper lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Rodney Erickson rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Wyatt Rudolf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Hartley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 1 7 5

2B: Jordan Amundson (1)
SB: Jordan Amundson (1)
E: Owen Best (1)

Wesleyan University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Boudreau cf 2 2 1 0 1 1 1
L. LaSaracin rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
K. Sylvester 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
D. Judd lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
R. Finkel dh 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    E. Diaz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Little 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 4
E. Diaz 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
J. Clifford c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
C. Torino ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
P. Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 9 3 1 8 10

HR: D. Judd (1)
SB: R. Finkel (1); C. Torino (1)
HBP: C. Boudreau (1); D. Judd (1)

Saint John's Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wyatt Rudolf (L, 1-1) 5.0 7 3 3 0 6 0 0 2 0 23 25 7 2 –
Connor Hartley 1.0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 –
Totals 9 3 3 1 8 0 0 2 0 28 31 8 2

Wesleyan University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
P. Murphy (W, 2-0) 7.0 5 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 26 27 5 9 –
Totals 5 1 1 1 7 1 0 0 0 26 27 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 1st SJU WES
O. Dauk grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
J. Becker grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M. Nyrop struck out swinging. 0 0

Wesleyan University - Bottom of 1st SJU WES
C. Boudreau singled to first base. 0 0
L. LaSaracin singled to left field; C. Boudreau advanced to second. 0 0
K. Sylvester struck out swinging. 0 0
D. Judd flied out to rf. 0 0
R. Finkel singled to center field, RBI; L. LaSaracin advanced to third; C. Boudreau scored. 0 1
E. Little reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; R. Finkel advanced to second; L. LaSaracin out at home
ss to c. 0 1

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 2nd SJU WES
J. Amundson doubled to right field. 0 1
O. Best struck out looking. 0 1
J. Peter struck out swinging. 0 1
J. Amundson stole third. 0 1
M. Herold struck out swinging. 0 1

Wesleyan University - Bottom of 2nd SJU WES
E. Diaz struck out swinging. 0 1
J. Clifford struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Torino flied out to rf. 0 1

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 3rd SJU WES
J. Schleper singled to right field. 0 1
J. Schleper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
R. Erickson grounded out to ss; J. Schleper advanced to third. 0 1
O. Dauk grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
J. Becker struck out swinging. 0 1

Wesleyan University - Bottom of 3rd SJU WES
C. Boudreau hit by pitch. 0 1
L. LaSaracin flied out to rf. 0 1
K. Sylvester singled to left field; C. Boudreau advanced to second. 0 1
D. Judd hit by pitch; K. Sylvester advanced to second; C. Boudreau advanced to third. 0 1
R. Finkel reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; D. Judd out at second ss to 2b; K. Sylvester advanced to third;
C. Boudreau scored. 0 2
R. Finkel stole second. 0 2
E. Little struck out swinging. 0 2

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 4th SJU WES
M. Nyrop grounded out to 3b. 0 2
J. Amundson grounded out to ss. 0 2
O. Best grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Wesleyan University - Bottom of 4th SJU WES
E. Diaz lined out to rf. 0 2
J. Clifford popped up to 1b. 0 2



C. Torino reached on an error by 1b, assist by ss. 0 2
C. Boudreau struck out swinging. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 5th SJU WES
J. Peter popped up to 2b. 0 2
M. Herold flied out to rf. 0 2
J. Schleper walked. 0 2
R. Erickson grounded out to ss. 0 2

Wesleyan University - Bottom of 5th SJU WES
L. LaSaracin struck out swinging. 0 2
K. Sylvester flied out to cf. 0 2
D. Judd homered to right field, RBI. 0 3
R. Finkel singled to left field. 0 3
E. Little singled to left field; R. Finkel advanced to second. 0 3
E. Diaz pinch ran for R. Finkel. 0 3
E. Diaz flied out to cf. 0 3

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 6th SJU WES
O. Dauk struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Becker singled to left field. 0 3
M. Nyrop singled to center field; J. Becker advanced to third. 0 3
J. Amundson singled to left field, RBI; M. Nyrop advanced to second; J. Becker scored. 1 3
O. Best popped up to 1b. 1 3
J. Peter struck out swinging. 1 3

Wesleyan University - Bottom of 6th SJU WES
C. Hartley to p for W. Rudolf. 1 3
J. Clifford struck out swinging. 1 3
C. Torino singled to shortstop. 1 3
C. Torino stole second. 1 3
C. Boudreau walked. 1 3
L. LaSaracin singled to center field; C. Boudreau advanced to second; C. Torino advanced to third. 1 3
K. Sylvester struck out swinging. 1 3
D. Judd flied out to rf. 1 3

Saint John's Univ. - Top of 7th SJU WES
A. Mahlke pinch hit for M. Herold. 1 3
A. Mahlke flied out to rf. 1 3
J. Schleper lined out to 1b. 1 3
R. Erickson grounded out to ss. 1 3

Wesleyan University - Bottom of 7th SJU WES


